. Republic of the Philippines
E Department of Environment and Natural Resources
= PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES XII-4
? Quirino Drive, Kidapawan City
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DENR-PENRD xi)- 4
FOR The Regional Executive Direct |y T APRANGEIEY . |
: e Regional Executive Director 'RE i |
DENR XII, Aurora Street, ‘ LE:;\.S%:\??“_" [{-{ff./f:....g
Koronadal City ;aATE:M......-?.i.TfME;__, f
THRU : The Chief Finance Division : ey S S
DENR XII, Aurora Street,
Koronadal City
FROM : The PENR Officer
DENR XII — PENRO Cotabato
Quirino Drive, Kidapawan City
SUBJECT : SUBMISSION OF FINANCIAL PLAN FOR CY 2024

DATE g January 25, 2024

Respectfully submitted herewith is the Financial Plan for CY 2024 of PENRO Cotabato.

For information and record.

For and in the absence
of The PENR Officer:

. MAGULA
Supervising EMS
Office-In-Charge



PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES XII-4

E.. Republic of the Philippines
E Department of Environment and Natural Resources
,
===""_" Quirino Drive, Kidapawan City

FOR : The PENR Officer
PENRO XII-4, Kidapawan City
FROM : The Chief, Finance Section regp .
PENRO XII-4, Kidapawan City
SUBJECT : SUBMISSION OF FINANCIAL PLAN FOR CY 2024
DATE - January 25, 2024

Respectfully submitting to your end the herein Financial Plan for CY 2024 of PENRO
Cotabato.

For information and record.

NOVA AM . JASMIN, CPA
Accoyntant 111



BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
PARTICULARS COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE RELEASE
CODE SR FOR LATER (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qi Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
I. GENERAL ADMINISTRATION & SUPPORT 100000000000000
General Management and Supervision 100000100001000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 33,134.00 | 8,283.00 | 8,284.00 | 8,283.00 | 8,284.00 | 33,134.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 33,134.00 | 8,283.00 | 8,284.00 | 8,283.00 | 8,284.00 | 33,134.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 33,134.00 | 8,283.00 | 8,284.00| 8,283.00| 8284.00 | 33,134.00 -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 10,366.00 770.00 | 4,743.00 770.00 | 4,083.00 | 10,366.00 2 = s 5 5
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 2,640.00 660.00 660.00 660.00 660.00 2,640.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 2,640.00 660.00 660.00 660.00 660.00 2,640.00 -
Representation Allowance 50102020-00 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 - - - - -
Representation Allowance 50102020-01 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 -
Transportation Allowance 50102030-00 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 - - - - -
Transportation Allowance 50102030-01 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 660.00 - 660.00 - - 660.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 660.00 660.00 660.00 -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 2,761.00 - - - 2,761.00 2,761.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 2,761.00 2,761.00 2,761.00 -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 550.00 - 550.00 - - 550.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 550.00 550.00 550.00 -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 2,761.00 - 2,761.00 - - 2,761.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 2,761.00 2,761.00 2,761.00 -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 550.00 - - - 550.00 550.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 550.00 550.00 550.00 -
P Benefit Contributi 50103000-00 4,977.00 250.00 251.00 250.00 250.00 1,001.00 994.00 994.00 994.00 994.00 | 3,976.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 3,976.00 - 994.00 994.00 994.00 994.00 | 3,976.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 132.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 132.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 132.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 132.00 -
PhilHeaith Contributions 50103030-00 737.00 184.00 185.00 184.00 184.00 737.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 737.00 184.00 185.00 184.00 184.00 737.00 -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 132.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 132.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 132.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 132.00 -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 83.00 20.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 83.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 501048%0-00 83.00 20.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 83.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104880-10 83.00 20.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 83.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 48,560.00 | 9,323.00 | 13,299.00 | 9,324.00 | 12,638.00 | 44,584.00 | 994.00 | 994.00 | 994.00 | 994.00 | 3,976.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 6,283.00 | 1,634.00 | 1,577.00 | 1,527.00 | 1,545.00 | 6,283.00 5 2 = " ;
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 6,283.00 | 163400 1,577.00| 1527.00| 1,545.00 6,283.00 -
Training and Scholarship Expenses 50202000-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-02 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 710.00 175.00 176.00 180.00 179.00 710.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 150.00 37.00 37.00 38.00 38.00 150.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 150.00 37.00 37.00 38.00 38.00 150.00 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 385.00 96.00 96.00 97.00 96.00 385.00 -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenseg 50203210-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equif 50203210-03 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 -
Semi-Expendable Fumiture, Fixtures and Books Exper] 50203220-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Fumiture and Fixture 50203220-01 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 150.00 37.00 37.00 38.00 38.00 150.00 -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 550.00 137.00 137.00 138.00 138.00 550.00 - - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 250.00 62.00 62.00 63.00 63.00 250.00 -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 300.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 300.00 -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 47.00 9.00 13.00 14.00 11.00 47.00 - - - - -
Postage and Courier Services 50205010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 30.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Mobile 50205020-01 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Landline 50205020-02 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 -
Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 5.00 2.00 3.00 5.00 -
Cable, Satellite, Telegraph, and Radio Expenses 50205040-00 2.00 2.00 2.00 -
Professional Services 50211000-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 -
General Services 50212000-00 200.00 49.00 49.00 51.00 51.00 200.00 - - - - -
Janitorial Services 50212020-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 -
Security Services 50212030-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 -
Other General Services 50212990-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-99 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 -
Repairs and Maintenance 50213000-00 25.00 4.00 4.00 11.00 6.00 25.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 50213060-00 15.00 2.00 2.00 8.00 3.00 15.00 - - - - -
Motor Vehicles 50213060-01 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
Other Transportation Equipment 50213060-99 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Repairs and Maintenance - Fumiture and Fixtures 50213070-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 50215000-00 275.00 68.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 275.00 - - - - -
Insurance Expenses 50215030-00 275.00 68.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 275.00 -
Labor and Wages 50216000-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Labor and Wages 50216010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299000-00 80.00 19.00 19.00 21.00 21.00 80.00 - - - - -
Transportation and Delivery Expenses 50299040-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Rent/Lease Expenses 50299050-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Rents - Equipment 50299050-04 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 60.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 60.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Exp 50299990-99 60.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 60.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 8,240.00 | 2,111.00 | 2,060.00 | 2,030.00 | 2,039.00 8,240.00 - - - - -
2,111.00 [ 2,060.00 | 2,030.00 | 2,039.00 8,240.00
CAPITAL LAY 50600000-00 - - - =
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 56,800.00 | 11,434.00 [ 15,359.00 | 11,354.00 | 14,677.00 | 52,824.00 | 994.00 | 994.00 | 994.00 | 994.00 | 3,976.00
Human Resource Development 100000100002000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 439.00 109.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 439.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 439.00 109.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 439.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 439.00 109.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 439.00 -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 114.00 6.00 54.00 6.00 48.00 114.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 24.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 24.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 24.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 24.00 -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 6.00 - 6.00 - - 6.00 - - < 2 &
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN

BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT

(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) 1 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
PARTICULARS CODE i COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Qi Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 |Sub-Total
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 6.00 6.00 6.00 -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 37.00 - - - 37.00 37.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 37.00 37.00 37.00 -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 5.00 - 5.00 - - 5.00 - - < = =
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 37.00 - 37.00 - - 37.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 37.00 37.00 37.00 -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 5.00 - - - 5.00 5.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
P | Benefit Contributi 50103000-00 65.00 2.00 4.00 3.00 3.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 13.00 13.00 53.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 53.00 - 13.00 14.00 13.00 13.00 53.00
Pag-1BIG Contributions 50103020-00 1.00 - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - =
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 1.00 1.00 1.00 -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 1.00 - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 1.00 1.00 1.00 -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 1.00 - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - = -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 1.00 - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - 2 <
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104930-10 1.00 1.00 1.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 619.00 117.00 169.00 119.00 161.00 566.00 13.00 14.00 13.00 13.00 53.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 100.00 - - 100.00 - 100.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 100.00 100.00 100.00 -
Training and Scholarship Expenses 50202000-00 50.00 - - 50.00 - 50.00 - - = = &
Training Expenses 50202010-00 50.00 - - 50.00 - 50.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-02 50.00 50.00 50.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 120.00 - - 120.00 - 120.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 100.00 - - 100.00 - 100.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 100.00 100.00 100.00 -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 20.00 20.00 20.00 -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 20.00 - - 20.00 - 20.00 - - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 10.00 10.00 10.00 -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 10.00 10.00 10.00 -
Other Mail and Op ing Exp 50299000-00 10.00 - - 10.00 - 10.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 10.00 - - 10.00 - 10.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 10.00 10.00 10.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 300.00 - - 300.00 - 300.00 - - - = 5
- - 300.00 -
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00 = = w @
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 919.00 117.00 169.00 419.00 161.00 866.00 13.00 14.00 13.00 13.00 53.00
A i ion of P Benefits 100000100003000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
CAPITAL QUTLAYS 50600000-00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT 100000000000000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 33,573.00 | 8,392.00 | 8,394.00 | 8,393.00 | 8,394.00 | 33,573.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 33,573.00 | 8,392.00 | 8,394.00 | 8,393.00 | 8,394.00 | 33,573.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 33,573.00 | 8,392.00 | 8,394.00 | 8,393.00 | 8,394.00 | 33,573.00 - - - - -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 10,480.00 776.00 | 4,797.00 776.00 | 4,131.00 | 10,480.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 2,664.00 666.00 666.00 666.00 666.00 2,664.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 2,664.00 666.00 666.00 666.00 666.00 2,664.00 - - - - -
Representation Allowance 50102020-00 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 - - - - -
Representation Allowance 50102020-01 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 - - - - -
Transportation Allowance 50102030-00 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 - - - - -
Transportation Allowance 50102030-01 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 - - - -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 666.00 - 666.00 - - 666.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 666.00 - 666.00 - - 666.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 2,798.00 - - - 2,798.00 2,798.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 2,798.00 - - - 2,798.00 2,798.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 555.00 - 555.00 - - 555.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 555.00 - 555.00 - - 555.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 2,798.00 - 2,798.00 - - 2,798.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 2,798.00 - 2,798.00 - - 2,798.00 - - - - -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 555.00 - - - 555.00 555.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 555.00 - - - 555.00 555.00 - - - - -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 5,042.00 252.00 255.00 253.00 253.00 1,013.00 | 1,007.00 | 1,008.00 | 1,007.00 | 1,007.00 | 4,029.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 4,029.00 - - - - - 1,007.00 | 1,008.00 | 1,007.00 | 1,007.00 | 4,029.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 133.00 33.00 34.00 33.00 33.00 133.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 133.00 33.00 34.00 33.00 33.00 133.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 747.00 186.00 187.00 187.00 187.00 747.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 747.00 186.00 187.00 187.00 187.00 747.00 - - - - -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 133.00 33.00 34.00 33.00 33.00 133.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 133.00 33.00 34.00 33.00 33.00 133.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 84.00 20.00 22.00 21.00 21.00 84.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 84.00 20.00 22.00 21.00 21.00 84.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 84.00 20.00 22.00 21.00 21.00 84.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 49,179.00 | 9,440.00 | 13,468.00 | 9,443.00 | 12,799.00 | 45,150.00 | 1,007.00 | 1,008.00 | 1,007.00 | 1,007.00 | 4,029.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 6,383.00 | 1,634.00 1,577.00 | 1,627.00 | 1,545.00 6,383.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 6,383.00 | 1,634.00| 1577.00 | 1,627.00 | 1,545.00 6,383.00 - - - - -
Training and Scholarship Expenses 50202000-00 60.00 2.00 2.00 53.00 3.00 60.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-00 60.00 2.00 2.00 53.00 3.00 60.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-02 60.00 2.00 2.00 53.00 3.00 60.00 - - - - -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 830.00 175.00 176.00 300.00 179.00 830.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 250.00 37.00 37.00 138.00 38.00 250.00 - - - - -
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
PARTICULARS CODE AL COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qi1 Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 250.00 37.00 37.00 138.00 38.00 250.00 - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 385.00 96.00 96.00 97.00 96.00 385.00 - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expensey ~ 50203210-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equif 50203210-03 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Fumniture, Fixtures and Books Exper 50203220-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Fumiture and Fixture 50203220-01 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 170.00 37.00 37.00 58.00 38.00 170.00 - - - - -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 5§70.00 137.00 137.00 158.00 138.00 570.00 - - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 260.00 62.00 62.00 73.00 63.00 260.00 - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 310.00 75.00 75.00 85.00 75.00 310.00 - - - - =
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 47.00 9.00 13.00 14.00 11.00 47.00 - - - - -
Postage and Courier Services 50205010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 30.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Mobile 50205020-01 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 - - - - -
Intemet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 5.00 - 2.00 3.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Cable, Satellite, Telegraph, and Radio Expenses 50205040-00 2.00 - 2.00 - - 2.00 - - - - -
Professional Services 50211000-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - B -
General Services 50212000-00 200.00 49.00 49.00 51.00 51.00 200.00 - - - - -
Janitorial Services 50212020-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Security Services 50212030-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-99 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance 50213000-00 25.00 4.00 4.00 11.00 6.00 25.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 50213060-00 15.00 2.00 2.00 8.00 3.00 15.00 - - - - -
Motor Vehicles 50213060-01 5.00 - - 5.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Other Transportation Equipment 50213060-99 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Fumniture and Fixtures 50213070-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 50215000-00 275.00 68.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 275.00 - - - - -
Insurance Expenses 50215030-00 275.00 68.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 275.00 - - - - -
Labor and Wages 50216000-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Labor and Wages 50216010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Other Mai and O ing E 50299000-00 90.00 19.00 18.00 31.00 21.00 90.00 - - - - -
Transportation and Delivery Expenses 50299040-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Rent/Lease Expenses 50299050-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Rents - Equipment 50299050-04 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 70.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 15.00 70.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Exp: 50299990-99 70.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 15.00 70.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 8,540.00 | 2,111.00 | 2,060.00 | 2,330.00 | 2,039.00 8,540.00 - - - - -
APITAL LAYS 50600000-00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
TOTAL 57,719.00 | 11,551.00 | 15,528.00 | 11,773.00 | 14,838.00 | 53,690.00 | 1,007.00 | 1,008.00 | 1,007.00 | 1,007.00 | 4,029.00
Il. SUPPORT TO OPERATIONS 200000000000000
Data Manag: including Sy Dr p 00000
and Maintenance B 100001000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 67.00 16.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 67.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 67.00 16.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 67.00 -
Training and Scholarship Expenses 50202000-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-02 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 30.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 30.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 30.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 55.00 13.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 55.00 - - - - -
Intemnet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 55.00 13.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 55.00 -
Professional Services 50211000-00 720.00 165.00 165.00 218.00 172.00 720.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 502119%0-00 720.00 165.00 165.00 218.00 172.00 720.00 -
Repairs and Maintenance 50213000-00 75.00 18.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 75.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structy 50213040-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Other Structures 50213040-99 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 -
Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 50213050-00 25.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 6.00 25.00 - - - - -
Information and Communication Technology Equip 50213050-03 25.00 6.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 25.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 997.00 231.00 234.00 289.00 243.00 997.00 - - - - -
231.00 234.00 289.00 243.00 997.00
CAPITAL QUTLAYS 50600000-00 - - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - & =
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 997.00 231.00 234.00 289.00 243.00 997.00 - - - - -
Production and Di ination of Technical and
Popular Materials in the Conservation and
Development of Natural Resources and Environmental 2000010006200
Ed ion, including an Encyclop on Biodiversity
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 157.00 26.00 56.00 21.00 54.00 157.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 157.00 26.00 56.00 21.00 54.00 157.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 65.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 17.00 65.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenseq 50203210-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equif ~ 50203210-03 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Other Mai and Op ing E 50299000-00 5.00 - 2.00 3.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 5.00 - 2.00 3.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 5.00 2.00 3.00 5.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 237.00 43.00 76.00 44.00 74.00 237.00 - - - - -
43.00 76.00 44.00 74.00
CAPITAL QUTLAYS 50600000-00 - - - -
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
PARTICULARS CODE =t COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - <
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - =
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 237.00 43.00 76.00 44.00 74.00 237.00 - - - - -
Legal Services including Operations Against Lawful
Titling of Public Land 200000100003000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
C of Special Sti , Design and D P
in Support of Forestry, Mining and Environmental 00004000
Manag Op i Ir g Climate Change 2000008
Resilience
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
CAPITAL QUTLAYS 50600000-00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - 3
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
Formulation and Monitoring of ENR Sector Policies,
Plans, Programs and Projects 200000100005000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 1,576.00 394.00 394.00 394.00 394.00 1,576.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 1,576.00 394.00 394.00 394.00 394.00 1,576.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 1,576.00 394.00 394.00 394.00 394.00 1,576.00 -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 502.00 36.00 233.00 36.00 197.00 502.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 144.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 144.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 144.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 144.00 -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 36.00 - 36.00 - - 36.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 36.00 36.00 36.00 -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 131.00 - - - 131.00 131.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 131.00 131.00 131.00 -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 30.00 - 30.00 - - 30.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 30.00 30.00 30.00 -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 131.00 - 131.00 - - 131.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 131.00 131.00 131.00 -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 30.00 - - - 30.00 30.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 30.00 30.00 30.00 -
P | Benefit Contributi 50103000-00 238.00 10.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 49.00 47.00 48.00 47.00 47.00 | 189.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 189.00 - 47.00 48.00 47.00 47.00 | 189.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 7.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 7.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 7.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 7.00 -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 35.00 8.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 35.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 35.00 8.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 35.00 -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 7.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 7.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 7.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 7.00 -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 2,320.00 441.00 641.00 444.00 605.00 2,131.00 47.00 48.00 47.00 47.00 [ 189.00
MAII JANCE & OT! OPI TING EXPENSE. 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 1,218.00 372.00 244.00 235.00 367.00 1,218.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 1,218.00 372.00 244.00 235.00 367.00 1,218.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 30.00 5.00 8.00 10.00 7.00 30.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 = - = = =
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 5.00 2.00 3.00 5.00 -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenseq 50203210-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equif ~ 50203210-03 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Professional Services 50211000-00 426.00 106.00 106.00 107.00 107.00 426.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 426.00 106.00 106.00 107.00 107.00 426.00 -
Other Mai and Op ing E 50299000-00 5.00 - - 5.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 5.00 - - 5.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 1,704.00 488.00 364.00 364.00 488.00 1,704.00 - - - - -
488.00 364.00 364.00 488.00
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00 - - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 4,024.00 929.00 | 1,005.00 808.00 | 1,093.00 3,835.00 47.00 48.00 47.00 47.00 189.00
Yy D and ac
Services
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 - - -
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Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO

Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067

BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

PARTICULARS

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual
PERA - Civilian
Representation Allowance
Transportation Allowance
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian
Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Science and Technology under R.A. 8439
Laundry Allowance - Civilian
Laundry Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Science and Technology under R.A. 8439
Quarters Allowance - Civilian
Quarters Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Science and Technology under R.A. 8439
Productivity Incentive Allowance - Civilian
Honoraria - Civilian
Honoraria - Magna Carta Benefits for Science and
Technology under R.A. 8439
Hazard Pay
Hazard Pay - Magna Carta Benefits for Science
and Technology under R.A. 8439
Longevity Pay
Longevity Pay - Magna Carta Benefits for Science
and Technology under R.A. 8439
Qvertime Pay
Year End Bonus - Civilian
Cash Gift - Civilian
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian
Allowance of Attorney's de Officio - Civilian
Collective Negotiation Agi 1t - Civilian
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian
Performance Based Bonus - Civilian
Anniversary Bonus - Civilian

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums
Pag-IBIG - Civilian
PhilHealth - Civilian
ECIP - Civilian

Provident/Welfare Fund Contributions
Pension Benefits - Civilian
Retirement Gratuity - Civilian
Terminal Leave Benefits- Civilian
Lump-sum for Creation of New Positions-Civilian
Lump-sum for Reclassification of Positions
Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment
Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian
Lump-sum for Personnel Services
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Meritorious Perfor]
Loyalty Award - Civilian
Other Personnel Benefits

MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Travelling Expenses - Local
Travelling Expenses - Foreign
ICT Training Expenses
Training Expenses
Scholarship Grants/Expenses
ICT Office Supplies Expenses
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Non-Accountable Forms Expenses
Animal/Zoological Supplies Expenses
Drugs and Medicines Expenses
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses
Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses
Machinery
Office Equipment
Information and Communications Technology Equig
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Marine and Fishery Equipment
Communications Equipment
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment
Medical Equipment
Printing Equipment
Sports Equipment
Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Equipment
Furniture and Fixture
Books
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Gas/Heating Expenses
Other Utility Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Mobile
Landline
Intemet Subscription Expenses
Cable, Sateliite, Telegraph, and Radio Expenses
Awards/Rewards Expenses
Rewards and Incentives
Prizes
ICT Survey Expenses
Survey Expenses
ICTF ), ion & D 1t Expensg
R h, Exp ion & D 't Expenses
Demolition and Relocation Expenses
Desilting, Drilling and Dredging Expenses
Confidential Expenses
Intelligence Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
Legal Services
Auditing Services
ICT Consultancy Services
Consultancy Services
Other Professional Services

Environment/Sanitary Services

UACS OBJECT
CODE

50101020-00
50102010-01
50102020-01
50102030-01
50102040-01

50102050-02
50102060-01
50102060-03
50102070-01
50102070-03

50102080-01
50102100-01

50102100-03
50102110-01
50102110-04
50102120-01
50102120-03
50102130-01
50102140-01
50102150-01
50102160-01
50102990-03
50102990-11

50102990-12
50102990-14

50103020-01
50103030-01
50103040-01
50103050-00
50104010-01
50104020-01
50104030-01
50104990-01
50104990-03
50104990-06
50104930-07
50104990-09
50104990-10
50104990-11
50104990-15
501 -99

50200000-00
50201010-00
50201020-00
50202010-01
50202010-02
50202020-00
50203010-01
50203010-02
50203020-00
50203030-00
50203040-00
50203070-00
50203080-00
50203090-00
50203100-00
50203110-01
50203210-01
50203210-02
50203210-03
50203210-04
50203210-05
§0203210-07
50203210-08
§0203210-10
50203210-11
50203210-12
5020321013
50203210-99
50203220-01
50203220-02
50203990-00
50204010-00
50204020-00
50204030-00
50204990-00
50205010-00
50205020-01
50205020-02
50205030-00
50205040-00
50206010-01
50206010-02
50206020-00
50207010-01
50207010-00
50207020-01
50207020-02
50208010-00
50208020-00
50210010-00
50210020-00
50210030-00
50211010-00
50211020-00
50211030-01
50211030-02
50211990-00
50212010-00

Budget Year Obligation Program

TOTAL

COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE

FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)

Qi

Q2

Q3

Q4

Qi

Q2

Q3

Q4

Sub-Total
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
PARTICULARS e S COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Qi Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total

Janitorial Services
Security Services
Other General Services - ICT Services
Other General Services
Repairs and Maintenance - Investment Property
Aquaculture Structures
Reforestation Projects
Other Land Improvements
Sewer Systems
Water Supply Systems
Power Supply Systems
Communication Networks
Parks, Plazas and Monuments
Other Infrastructure Assets
Buildings
Hostels and Dormitories
Other Structures
Machinery
Office Equipment
Information and Communication Technology Equip
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Marine and Fishery Equipment
Communication Equipment
Construction and Heavy Equipment
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment
Medical Equipment
Printing Equipment
Sports Equipment
Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Machinery and Equipment
Motor Vehicles
Aircrafts & Aircrafts Ground Equipment
Watercrafts
Other Transportation Equipment
Repairs and Maintenance - Fumniture and Fixtures
Buildings and Other Structures
Machinery and Equipment
Transportation Equipment
ICT Machinery and Equipment
Other Leased Assets
Buildings
Other Leased Assets Improvements
Machinery
Office Equipment
Information and Communications Technology Equig
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Marine and Fishery Equipment
Communications Equipment
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment
Medical Equipment
Printing Equipment
Sports Equipment
Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Machinery and Equipment
Fumiture and Fixture
Work/Zoo Animals
Other Property, Plant and Equipment
Subsidy to NGAs
Financial Assistance to NGAs
Fis ial Assistance to Local Go it Units
Financial Assistance to NGOs/POs
Subsidies - Others
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Tax Refund
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Insurance Expenses
Labor and Wages
Advertising, Promotional and Marketing Expenses
Printing and Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Rents - Building and Structures
Rents - Land
Rents - Motor Vehicles
Rents - Equipment
Rents - Living Quarters
Operating Lease
Rents - ICT Machinery and Equipment
Membership Dues and Contributions to Organizations
ICT Software Subscription
Data Center Service
Cloud Computing Service
Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription
Other Subscription Expenses
Donations
Legal Defense Expenses
Website Maintenance
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses

CAPITAL OQUTLAYS
Land
Aquaculture Structures
Reforestation Projects
Other Land Improvements
Sewer Systems
Water Supply Systems
Power Supply Systems
Communication Networks
Seaport Systems
Parks, Plazas and Monuments
Other Infrastructure Assets
Buildings
Hostels and Dormitories
Ground Water Monitoring Stations
Other Structures
Machinery
Office Equipment

Information & Communication Technology Equipme]

50212020-00
50212030-00
50212990-01
50212990-99
50213010-00
50213020-01
50213020-02
50213020-99
50213030-03
50213030-04
50213030-05
50213030-06
50213030-09
50213030-99
50213040-01
50213040-06
50213040-99
50213050-01
50213050-02
50213050-03
50213050-04
50213050-05
50213050-07
50213050-08
50213050-09
50213050-11
50213050-12
50213050-13
50213050-14
50213050-99
50213060-01
50213060-03
50213060-04
50213060-99
50213070-00
50213080-01
50213080-02
50213080-03
§021308C-04
50213080-99
50213090-02
50213090-99
50213210-01
50213210-02
50213210-03
50213210-04
50213210-05
50213210-07
50213210-08
50213210-10
50213210-11
50213210-12
50213210-13
50213210-99
50213220-01
50213990-01
50213990-99
50214010-00
50214020-00
50214030-00
50214050-00
50214990-00
50215010-01
50215010-02
50215020-00
50215030-00
50216010-00
50299010-00
50299020-00
50299030-00
50299040-00
50299050-01
50299050-02
50299050-03
50299050-04
50299050-05
50299050-06
50299050-08
50299060-00
50299070-01
50299070-02
50299070-03
50299070-04
50299070-99
50299080-00
50299210-00
50299990-01
50299990-99

50600000-00
50604010-01
50604020-01
50604020-02
50604020-99
50604030-03
50604030-04
50604030-05
50604030-06
50604030-07
50604030-09
50604030-99
50604040-01
50604040-06
50604040-07
50604040-99
50604050-01
50604050-02
50604050-03

Page 6 of 21




BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)
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Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Year Ob P
PARTICULARS s . COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qi Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment 50604050-04 - - =
Marine and Fishery Equipment 50604050-05 - - -
Communications Equipment 50604050-07 - - -
Construction and Heavy Equipment 50604050-08 - - =
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment 50604050-09 - - =
Medical Equipment 50604050-11 - - -
Printing Equipment 50604050-12 - - =
Sports Equipment 50604050-13 - - =
Technical & Scientific Equipment 50604050-14 - - “
ICT Software 50604050-15 - - =
Other Machinery and Equipment 50604050-99 - - &
Motor Vehicles 50604060-01 - - .
Watercrafts 50604060-04 - - =
Other Transportation Equipment 50604060-99 - - -
Furniture and Fixtures 50604070-01 - - -
Books 50604070-02 - - -
Work/Zoo Animals 50604090-01 - - =
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 50604090-99 - - =
Livestock 50605010-02 - - =
Trees, Plants and Crops 50605010-03 - - S
Aquaculture 50605010-04 - - ~
Patents/Copyrights 50606010-00 - - -
Computer Software 50606020-00 - - .
Other Intangible Assets 50606990-00 - - s
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - 5
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
| Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL, SUPPORT TO OPERATIONS 200000000000000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 1,576.00 394.00 394.00 384.00 394.00 1,576.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 1,576.00 394.00 394.00 394.00 394.00 1,576.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 1,576.00 394.00 384.00 394.00 384.00 1,576.00 - - - - -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 502.00 36.00 233.00 36.00 197.00 502.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 144.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 144.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 144.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 144.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 36.00 - 36.00 - - 36.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 36.00 - 36.00 - - 36.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 131.00 - - - 131.00 131.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 131.00 - - - 131.00 131.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 30.00 - 30.00 - - 30.00 - - - v 2
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 30.00 - 30.00 - - 30.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 131.00 - 131.00 - - 131.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 131.00 - 131.00 - - 131.00 - - - - -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 30.00 - - - 30.00 30.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 30.00 - - - 30.00 30.00 - - - - -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 238.00 10.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 49.00 47.00 48.00 47.00 47.00 | 189.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 189.00 - - - - - 47.00 48.00 47.00 47.00 189.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 7.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 7.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 7.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 7.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 35.00 8.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 35.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 35.00 8.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 35.00 - - - - -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 7.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 7.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 7.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 7.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 = = - - -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 2,320.00 441.00 641.00 444.00 605.00 2,131.00 47.00 48.00 47.00 47.00 189.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 1,442.00 414.00 317.00 273.00 438.00 1,442.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 1,442.00 414.00 317.00 273.00 438.00 1,442.00 - - - - -
Training and Scholarship Expenses 50202000-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-02 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 125.00 27.00 31.00 35.00 32.00 125.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 90.00 21.00 21.00 24.00 24.00 90.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 90.00 21.00 21.00 24.00 24.00 $0.00 - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 5.00 - 2.00 3.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expensed ~ 50203210-00 30.00 6.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equij ~ 50203210-03 30.00 6.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 75.00 17.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 75.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 20.00 4.00 4.00 6.00 6.00 20.00 - - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 20.00 4.00 4.00 6.00 6.00 20.00 - - - - -
Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 55.00 13.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 55.00 - - - - -
Professional Services 50211000-00 1,146.00 271.00 271.00 325.00 279.00 1,146.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 1,146.00 271.00 271.00 325.00 279.00 1,146.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance 50213000-00 75.00 18.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 75.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structy 50213040-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Other Structures 50213040-99 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 50213050-00 25.00 6.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 25.00 - - - - -
Information and Communication Technology Equipr] 50213050-03 25.00 6.00 7.00 6.00 8.00 25.00 - - - - -
Other Mai and Operating Exp 50299000-00 10.00 - 2.00 8.00 - 10.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 10.00 - 2.00 8.00 - 10.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 10.00 - 2.00 8.00 - 10.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 2,938.00 762.00 674.00 697.00 805.00 2,938.00 - - - - -
CAPITAL QUTLAYS 50600000-00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
TOTAL 5,258.00 | 1,203.00 | 1,315.00 | 1,141.00 | 1,410.00 5,069.00 47.00 48.00 47.00 47.00 189.00
. OPERATIONS 300000000000000
001: NATURAL RESOURCES SUSTAINABLY MANAGED 310000000000000
310100000000000
Natural Resou.rees Management : 310100100001000
Ar Qi and Permit




BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
e Budget Year Obligation Program
COMPREHENSIVE
PARTICULARS CODE T RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Q1 Q2 Q3 Sub-Total
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 9,265.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,317.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,316.00 9,265.00 - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 9,265.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,317.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,316.00 9,265.00 - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 9,265.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,317.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,316.00 9,265.00 -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 3,504.00 294.00 | 1,605.00 294.00 | 1,311.00 | 3,504.00 - = = 4
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 1,176.00 294.00 294.00 294.00 294.00 1,176.00 - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 1,176.00 294.00 294.00 284.00 294.00 1,176.00 -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 294.00 - 294.00 - - 294.00 - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 294.00 294.00 294.00 -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 772.00 - - - 772.00 772.00 - - - =
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 772.00 772.00 772.00 -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 245.00 - 245.00 - - 245.00 - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 245.00 245.00 245.00 -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 772.00 - 772.00 - - 772.00 - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 772.00 772.00 772.00 -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 245.00 - - - 245.00 245.00 - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 245.00 245.00 245.00 -
Py | Benefit Contributi 50103000-00 1,438.00 80.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 326.00 | 278.00 | 278.00 | 278.00 1,112.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 1,112.00 - 278.00 | 278.00 | 278.00 1,112.00
Pag-1BIG Contributions 50103020-00 59.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 59.00 - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 59.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 59.00 -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 208.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 208.00 - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 208.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 208.00 -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 59.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 59.00 - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 59.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 59.00 -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 23.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 23.00 - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 23.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 23.00 - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 23.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 23.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 14,230.00 | 2,695.00 | 4,010.00 | 2,698.00 | 3,715.00 | 13,118.00 278.00 278.00 278.00 1,112.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 6,950.00 741.00 | 2,886.00 | 1,255.00 | 2,068.00 6,950.00 - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 6,950.00 741.00 | 2,886.00 [ 1,255.00 | 2,068.00 6,950.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 1,204.00 301.00 301.00 301.00 301.00 1,204.00 - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 500.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 500.00 - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 500.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 500.00 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 500.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 500.00 -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expense§ ~ 50203210-00 204.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 204.00 - - - -
Technical and Scientific Equipment 50203210-13 204.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 204.00 -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 300.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 300.00 - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 200.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 200.00 -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 -
Professional Services 50211000-00 1,179.00 294.00 295.00 295.00 295.00 1,179.00 - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 1,179.00 294.00 295.00 295.00 295.00 1,179.00 -
Other Mai and Operating Exp 50299000-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 9,833.00 | 1,461.00 | 3,607.00 | 1,976.00 | 2,789.00 9,833.00 - - - -
1,461.00 | 3,607.00 | 1,976.00 | 2,789.00
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00 - - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - =
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 24,063.00 | 4,156.00 | 7,617.00 | 4,674.00 | 6,504.00 | 22,951.00 | 278.00 | 278.00| 278.00 1,112.00
Op gainst illegal envir and
natural resources activities 5101001000200
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 40.00 40.00 - - - 40.00 - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 40.00 40.00 40.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 15.00 15.00 - - - 15.00 - - - =
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 10.00 10.00 - - - 10.00 - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 10.00 10.00 10.00 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 10.00 10.00 - - - 10.00 - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 10.00 10.00 - - - 10.00 - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 10.00 10.00 10.00 -
Other Mai and Operating E: 50293000-00 15.00 15.00 - - - 15.00 - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 15.00 15.00 - - - 15.00 - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 15.00 15.00 15.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 80.00 80.00 - - - 80.00 - - - -
80.00
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00 =
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - .
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - 2
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 80.00 80.00 - - - 80.00 - - - =
TOTAL
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 9,265.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,317.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,316.00 9,265.00 - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 9,265.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,317.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,316.00 9,265.00 - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 9,265.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,317.00 | 2,316.00 | 2,316.00 9,265.00 - - - -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 3,504.00 294.00 | 1,605.00 294.00 | 1,311.00 3,504.00 - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 1,176.00 294.00 294.00 294.00 294.00 1,176.00 - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 1,176.00 294.00 294.00 294.00 294.00 1,176.00 - - - -
Clothing/Uniforms Aliowance 50102040-00 294.00 - 294.00 - - 294.00 - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 294.00 - 294.00 - - 294.00 - - - -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 772.00 - - - 772.00 772.00 - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 772.00 - - - 772.00 772.00 - - - -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 245.00 - 245.00 - - 245.00 - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 245.00 - 245.00 - - 245.00 - - - -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 772.00 - 772.00 - - 772.00 - - - -
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Page 9 of 21

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
PARTICULARS CODE S COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qi Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 772.00 - 772.00 - - 772.00 - - - - -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 245.00 - - - 245.00 245.00 - - - = 2
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 245.00 - - - 245.00 245.00 - - - - -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 1,438.00 80.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 326.00 | 278.00 | 278.00 | 278.00| 278.00|1,112.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 1,112.00 - - - - - 278.00 | 278.00 | 278.00 | 278.00 | 1,112.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 59.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 59.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 59.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 59.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 208.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 208.00 - - - - -
PhilHeatth - Civilian 50103030-01 208.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 208.00 - - - - -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 59.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 59.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 59.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 59.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 23.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 23.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 23.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 23.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 23.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 23.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 14,230.00 | 2,695.00 | 4,010.00 | 2,698.00 | 3,715.00 | 13,118.00 | 278.00| 278.00| 278.00| 278.00 | 1,112.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 6,990.00 781.00 | 2,886.00 | 1,255.00 | 2,068.00 6,990.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 6,990.00 781.00 | 2,886.00 | 1,255.00 | 2,088.00 6,990.00 - - - - -
ies and M. P 50203000-00 1,219.00 316.00 301.00 301.00 301.00 1,219.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 510.00 135.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 510.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 510.00 135.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 510.00 - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 505.00 130.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 505.00 - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenseg 50203210-00 204.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 204.00 - - - - -
Technical and Scientific Equipment 50203210-13 204.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 204.00 - - - - -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 300.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 300.00 - - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 200.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 200.00 - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 110.00 35.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 110.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 110.00 35.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 110.00 - - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 110.00 35.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 110.00 - - - - -
Professional Services 50211000-00 1,179.00 294.00 295.00 295.00 295.00 1,179.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 1,179.00 294.00 295.00 295.00 295.00 1,179.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299000-00 115.00 40.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 115.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 115.00 40.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 115.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 115.00 40.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 115.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 9,913.00 | 1,541.00 | 3,607.00 | 1,976.00 | 2,789.00 9,913.00 - - - - -
APITAL O Ys 50600000-00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
24,143.00 | 4,236.00 | 7,617.00 | 4,674.00 | 6,504.00 | 23,031.00 | 278.00 | 278.00 | 278.00 | 278.00 | 1,112.00
310200000000000|
310201000000000
310201100001000
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 4,310.00 | 1,077.00 | 1,077.00 | 1,078.00 [ 1,078.00 4,310.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 4,310.00 | 1,077.00 | 1,077.00 | 1,078.00 | 1,078.00 4,310.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 4,310.00 | 1,077.00 | 1,077.00 | 1,078.00 | 1,078.00 4,310.00 -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 1,078.00 54.00 512.00 54.00 458.00 1,078.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 216.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 216.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 216.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 216.00 -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 54.00 - 54.00 - - 54.00 - - - = =
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 54.00 54.00 54.00 -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 359.00 - - - 359.00 359.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 358.00 359.00 359.00 -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 45.00 - 45.00 - - 45.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 45.00 45.00 45.00 -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 359.00 - 359.00 - - 359.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 359.00 359.00 359.00 -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 45.00 - - - 45.00 45.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 45.00 45.00 45.00 -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 636.00 28.00 31.00 30.00 30.00 119.00 129.00 130.00 129.00 129.00 517.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 517.00 - 129.00 130.00 129.00 129.00 | 517.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 11.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 11.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 11.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 11.00 -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 97.00 24.00 25.00 24.00 24.00 97.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 97.00 24.00 25.00 24.00 24.00 97.00 -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 11.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 11.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 11.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 11.00 -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 11.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 11.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 11.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 11.00 B - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 11.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 11.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 6,035.00 | 1,161.00 | 1,623.00 | 1,165.00 | 1,569.00 5,518.00 | 129.00 | 130.00 | 129.00 | 129.00 | 517.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 2,736.00 383.00 688.00 978.00 687.00 2,736.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 2,736.00 383.00 688.00 978.00 887.00 2,736.00 -
Training and Scholarship Expenses 50202000-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-02 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 225.00 55.00 56.00 57.00 57.00 225.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenseg 50203210-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equig 50203210-03 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 60.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 60.00 -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 60.00 13.00 15.00 16.00 16.00 60.00 - - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 50.00 11.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 25.00 4.00 9.00 6.00 6.00 25.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 20.00 4.00 4.00 6.00 6.00 20.00 - - - - -
Mobile 50205020-01 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Landline 50205020-02 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
Professional Services 50211000-00 816.00 204.00 204.00 204.00 204.00 816.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 816.00 204.00 204.00 204.00 204.00 816.00 -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299000-00 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 - - - - -




BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)
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Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
dget Year Obl Pi
PARTICULARS s e COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qi Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
Other Mail and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 20.00 5.00 .00 5.00 .00 20.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 3,892.00 666.00 979.00 | 1,269.00 978.00 3,892.00 - - - - -
666.00 979.00 | 1,269.00 978.00
CAPITAL QUTLAYS 50600000-00 - - - =
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - A
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 9,927.00 | 1,827.00 | 2,602.00 | 2,434.00 | 2547.00 9,410.00 | 129.00 | 130.00 | 129.00 | 129.00 | 517.00
Protection and Conservation Wildlife 310202100001000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 125.00 10.00 45.00 - 70.00 125.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 125.00 10.00 45.00 70.00 125.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 10.00 - 10.00 - - 10.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 5.00 - 5.00 - - 5.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 5.00 - 5.00 - - 5.00 - - < % <
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 5.00 - 5.00 - - 5.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 5.00 - 5.00 - - 5.00 - - - - -
Mobile 50205020-01 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
Other Mai and Operating Exp 50299000-00 5.00 - 5.00 - - 5.00 - - S 2 5
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 5.00 - 5.00 - - 5.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 150.00 10.00 70.00 - 70.00 150.00 - - - - -
10.00 70.00 = 70.00
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00 - - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 150.00 10.00 70.00 - 70.00 150.00 - - - - -
310203000000000
Management of Coastal and Marine 310203100001000
Resources/Areas
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
CAPITAL LAYS 50600000-00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
310204000000000
Land Survey, Disposition and Records 310204100001000
Management
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 5,633.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,409.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,408.00 | 5,633.00 A 5 5 % 5
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 5,633.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,409.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,408.00 5,633.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 5,633.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,409.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,408.00 5,633.00 -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 1,538.00 90.00 724.00 90.00 634.00 1,538.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 360.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 360.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 360.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 360.00 -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 90.00 - 90.00 - - 90.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 90.00 90.00 90.00 -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 469.00 - - - 469.00 469.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 469.00 469.00 469.00 -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 75.00 - 75.00 - - 75.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 75.00 75.00 75.00 -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 469.00 - 469.00 - - 469.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 469.00 469.00 469.00 -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 75.00 - - - 75.00 75.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 75.00 75.00 75.00 -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 839.00 39.00 40.00 42.00 42.00 163.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 676.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 676.00 - 169.00 169.00 169.00 169.00 | 676.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 18.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 18.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 18.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 18.00 -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 127.00 31.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 127.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 127.00 31.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 127.00 -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 18.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 18.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 18.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 18.00 -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 14.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 14.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 14.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 14.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 14.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 14.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 8,024.00 | 1,540.00 | 2,176.00 | 1,544.00 | 2,088.00 7,348.00 169.00 169.00 169.00 169.00 676.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 591.00 66.00 366.00 76.00 83.00 591.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 591.00 66.00 386.00 76.00 83.00 591.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 65.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 17.00 65.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenseg 50203210-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equig 50203210-03 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 -




BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
PARTICULARS CODE e COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4  [Sub-Total
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203920-00 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 30.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 85.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 22.00 85.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 85.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 22.00 85.00 - = - - -
Mobile 50205020-01 30.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 -
Landline 50205020-02 55.00 13.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 55.00 -
Survey, Research, Exp ion and Devel Expe 50207000-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 375.00 125.00 500.00 -
Professional Services 50211000-00 150.00 37.00 37.00 38.00 38.00 150.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 150.00 37.00 37.00 38.00 38.00 150.00 -
General Services 50212000-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-99 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 -
Other Mai and Operating Exp 50299000-00 5.00 - < 5.00 - 5.00 A Z % % 2
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 5.00 - - 5.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 5.00 5.00 5.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 1,546.00 175.00 852.00 321.00 198.00 1,546.00 - - - - -
175.00 852.00 321.00 198.00
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00 - - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 9,570.00 | 1,715.00 | 3,028.00 | 1,865.00 | 2,286.00 8,894.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 676.00
) 310204000000000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 5,633.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,409.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,408.00 | 5,633.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 5,633.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,409.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,408.00 5,633.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 5,633.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,409.00 | 1,408.00 | 1,408.00 5,633.00 - - - - -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 1,538.00 90.00 724.00 90.00 634.00 1,538.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 360.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 360.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 360.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 360.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 90.00 - 90.00 - - 90.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 90.00 - 90.00 - - 90.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 469.00 - - - 469.00 469.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 469.00 - - - 469.00 469.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 75.00 - 75.00 - - 75.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 75.00 - 75.00 - - 75.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 469.00 - 469.00 - - 469.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 469.00 - 469.00 - - 469.00 - - - - -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 75.00 - - - 75.00 75.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 75.00 - - - 75.00 75.00 - - - - -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 839.00 39.00 40.00 42.00 42.00 163.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 676.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 676.00 - - - - - 169.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 676.00
Pag-1BIG Contributions 50103020-00 18.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 18.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 18.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 18.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 127.00 31.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 127.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 127.00 31.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 127.00 - - - - -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 18.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 18.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 18.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 18.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 14.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 14.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 14.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 14.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 14.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 14.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 8,024.00 | 1,540.00 | 2,176.00 | 1,544.00 | 2,088.00 7,348.00 169.00 169.00 169.00 169.00 676.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 591.00 66.00 366.00 76.00 83.00 591.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 591.00 66.00 366.00 76.00 83.00 591.00 - - - - -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 65.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 17.00 65.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expensey ~ 50203210-00 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equig 50203210-03 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 15.00 - - - - -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 - - - - -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 20.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 30.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - < - -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 85.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 22.00 85.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 85.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 22.00 85.00 - - - - -
Mobile 50205020-01 30.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 55.00 13.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 55.00 - - - - -
Survey, Research, Exploration and Development Expe! 50207000-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Professional Services 50211000-00 150.00 37.00 37.00 38.00 38.00 150.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 150.00 37.00 37.00 38.00 38.00 150.00 - - - - -
General Services 50212000-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-99 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299000-00 5.00 - - 5.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 5.00 - - 5.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 5.00 - - 5.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 1,546.00 175.00 852.00 321.00 198.00 1,546.00 - - - - -
CAPITAL QUTLAYS 50600000-00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
TOTAL 9,570.00 | 1,715.00 | 3,028.00 | 1,865.00 | 2,286.00 8,894.00 169.00 169.00 169.00 169.00 676.00
Sub-Program | 310205000000000
Forest Development, Rehabilitation and
Maintenance and Protection $10205100001000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 16,860.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 16,860.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 16,860.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 16,860.00 - - - - -
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
PARTICULARS MPREHENSIVE RELEASE RELEASE (Negative
CODE Al CO RE FOR LATER { List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qi Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 16,860.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 16,860.00 -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 4,530.00 258.00 | 2,136.00 258.00 | 1,878.00 4,530.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 1,032.00 258.00 258.00 258.00 258,00 1,032.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 1,032.00 258.00 258.00 258.00 258.00 1,032.00 -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 258.00 - 258.00 - - 258.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 258.00 258.00 258.00 -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 1,405.00 - - - 1,405.00 1,405.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 1,405.00 1,405.00 1,405.00 -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 215.00 - 215.00 - - 215.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 215.00 215.00 215.00 -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 1,405.00 - 1,405.00 - - 1,405.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 1,405.00 1,405.00 1,405.00 -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 215.00 - - - 215.00 215.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 215.00 215.00 215.00 -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 2,506.00 120.00 121.00 121.00 121.00 483.00 | 50500 | 506.00| 506.00| 506.00 |2023.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 2,023.00 - 50500 [ 506.00 [ 506.00 [ 506.00 | 2,023.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 52.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 52.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 52.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 52.00 -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 379.00 94.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 379.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 379.00 94.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 379.00 -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 52.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 52.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 52.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 52.00 -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 42.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.00 42.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 42.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.00 42.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 42.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.00 42.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 23,938.00 | 4,603.00 | 6,482.00 | 4,605.00 | 6,225.00 [ 21,915.00 505.00 506.00 506.00 506.00 | 2,023.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 235.00 58.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 235.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 235.00 58.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 235.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 200.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 200.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 -
Professional Services 50211000-00 3,430.00 855.00 857.00 854.00 864.00 3,430.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 3,430.00 855.00 857.00 854.00 864.00 3,430.00 -
Repairs and Maintenance 50213000-00 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 50213020-00 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50213020-02 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299000-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 5,743.00 | 1,432.00 | 1,435.00 | 1,433.00 | 1,443.00 5,743.00 - - - - -
1,432.0 1,435.00 1,433.00 1,443.00
CAPITAL LAYS 50600000-00 - - - -
Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 50604000-00 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 ,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 2,592.00 | 15,171.00 - - - - -
Land Improvements Outlay 50604020-00 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 ,692.00 | 15,171.00 - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50604020-02 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 [ 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 ,592.00 | 15,171.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAYS 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 ,271.00 | 4,205.00 2,592.00 | 15,171.00 - - - - -
2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 2,592.00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00 - - - -
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 44,852.00 | 8,138.00 | 14,188.00 | 10,243.00 | 10,260.00 | 42,829.00 505.00 506.00 506.00 506.00 | 2,023.00
Soil Conservation and Watershed Management
including River Basin and Management and 310205100002000
Development
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 14.00 3.00 3.00 4,00 4.00 14.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 14.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 14.00 -
S lies and M; ials E 50203000-00 30.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 9.00 30.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299000-00 10.00 4.00 5.00 1.00 - 10.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 10.00 4.00 5.00 1.00 - 10.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 10.00 4.00 5.00 1.00 10.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 54.00 13.00 14.00 14.00 13.00 54.00 - - - - -
13.00 14.00 14.00 13.00
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00 - - . &
Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 50604000-00 2,784.00 - - - 2,784.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
Buildings and Other Structures Outlay 50604040-00 2,784.00 - - - 2,784.00 784.00 - - - - -
Other Structures 50604040-99 2,784.00 2,784.00 2,784.00 -
SUB-TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAYS 2,784.00 - - - ,784.00 ,784.00 - - - - -
- - - 2,784.00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00 - - = -
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - -
TOTAL 2,838.00 13.00 14.00 14.00 | 2,797.00 2,838.00 - - - - -
Foreign Assisted Projects
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
CAPITAL QUTLAYS 50600000-00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Integrated Natural Resources and 310205300001000
Environmental Management Project
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 - - E
Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 50101020-00 - - -
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
e Budget Year Obligation Program
PARTICULARS m:i s R COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total at Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 - - -
Representation Allowance 50102020-01 - - -
Transportation Allowance 50102030-01 - -

Clothing/Uniform - Civilian
Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Science and Technology under R.A. 8439
Laundry Allowance - Civilian
Laundry Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Science and Technology under R.A. 8439
Quarters Allowance - Civilian
Quarters Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Science and Technology under R.A. 8439
Productivity Incentive Allowance - Civilian
Honoraria - Civilian
Honoraria - Magna Carta Benefits for Science and
Technology under R.A. 8439
Hazard Pay
Hazard Pay - Magna Carta Benefits for Science
and Technology under R.A. 8439
Longevity Pay
Longevity Pay - Magna Carta Benefits for Science
and Technology under R.A. 8439
Overtime Pay
Year End Bonus - Civilian
Cash Gift - Civilian
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian
Allowance of Attomey'’s de Officio - Civilian
Collective Negotiation Agreement - Civilian
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian
Performance Based Bonus - Civilian
Anniversary Bonus - Civilian

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums
Pag-IBIG - Civilian
PhilHealth - Civilian
ECIP - Civilian

Provident/Welfare Fund Contributions
Pension Benefits - Civilian
Retirement Gratuity - Civilian
Terminal Leave Benefits- Civilian
Lump-sum for Creation of New Positions-Civilian
Lump-sum for Reclassification of Positions
Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment
Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian
Lump-sum for Personnel Services
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Meritorious Perforr
Loyalty Award - Civilian
Other Personnel Benefits

MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Travelling Expenses - Local
Travelling Expenses - Foreign
ICT Training Expenses
Training Expenses
Scholarship Grants/Expenses
ICT Office Supplies Expenses
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Non-Accountable Forms Expenses
Animal/Zoological Supplies Expenses
Drugs and Medicines Expenses
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses
Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses
Machinery
Office Equipment
Information and Communications Technology Equif
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Marine and Fishery Equipment
Communications Equipment
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment
Medical Equipment
Printing Equipment
Sports Equipment
Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Equipment
Fumniture and Fixture
Books
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Gas/Heating Expenses
Other Utility Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Mobile
Landline
Internet Subscription Expenses
Cable, Sateliite, Telegraph, and Radio Expenses
Awards/Rewards Expenses
Rewards and Incentives
Prizes
ICT Survey Expenses
Survey Expenses

ICTF 1, Exploration & D Exp

R h, Exp ion & Develop Expenses

Demolition and Relocation Expenses

Desilting, Drilling and Dredging Expenses
Confidential Expenses
Intelligence Expenses

inary and Miscellaneous Expenses
Legal Services
Auditing Services
ICT Consultancy Services

Consultancy Services
Other Professional Services
Environment/Sanitary Services

Janitorial Services

50102040-01
50102050-02
50102060-01
50102060-03
50102070-01
50102070-03

50102080-01
50102100-01

50102100-03
50102110-01
50102110-04
50102120-01
50102120-03

50102130-01
50102140-01
50102150-01
50102160-01
50102990-03
50102990-11
50102990-12
50102990-14
50102990-38
50103010-00
50103020-01
50103030-01
50103040-01
$0103050-00
50104010-01
50104020-01
50104030-01
50104990-01
50104990-03
50104990-06
50104990-07
50104990-09
50104990-10
50104990-11
50104990-15

50104980-99

50200000-00
50201010-00
50201020-00
50202010-01
50202010-02
50202020-00
50203010-01
50203010-02
50203020-00
50203030-00
50203040-00
50203070-00
50203080-00
50203090-00
50203100-00
50203110-01
50203210-01
50203210-02
50203210-03
50203210-04
50203210-05
50203210-07
50203210-08
50203210-10
50203210-11
50203210-12
50203210-13
50203210-99
50203220-01
50203220-02
50203990-00
50204010-00
50204020-00
50204030-00
50204990-00
50205010-00
50205020-01
50205020-02
50205030-00
50205040-00
50206010-01
50206010-02
50206020-00
50207010-01
50207010-00
50207020-01
50207020-02
50208010-00
50208020-00
50210010-00
50210020-00
50210030-00
50211010-00
50211020-00
50211030-01
50211030-02
50211990-00
50212010-00
50212020-00
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
PARTICULARS CODE e COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
Security Services 50212030-00 - =

Other General Services - ICT Services
Other General Services
Repairs and Maintenance - Investment Property
Aquaculture Structures
Reforestation Projects
Other Land Improvements
Sewer Systems
Water Supply Systems
Power Supply Systems
Communication Networks
Parks, Plazas and Monuments
Other Infrastructure Assets
Buildings
Hostels and Dormitories
Other Structures
Machinery
Office Equipment
Information and Communication Technology Equipr]
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Marine and Fishery Equipment
Communication Equipment
Construction and Heavy Equipment
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment
Medical Equipment
Printing Equipment
Sports Equipment
Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Machinery and Equipment
Motor Vehicles
Aircrafts & Aircrafts Ground Equipment
Watercrafts
Other Transportation Equipment
Repairs and Maintenance - Fumiture and Fixtures
Buildings and Other Structures
Machinery and Equipment
Transportation Equipment
ICT Machinery and Equipment
Other Leased Assets
Buildings
Other Leased Assets Improvements
Machinery
Office Equipment
Information and Communications Technology Equig
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Marine and Fishery Equipment
Communications Equipment
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment
Medical Equipment
Printing Equipment
Sports Equipment
Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Machinery and Equipment
Fumiture and Fixture
Work/Zoo Animals
Other Property, Plant and Equipment
Subsidy to NGAs
Financial Assistance to NGAs
Financial Assistance to Local Govemment Units
Financial Assistance to NGOs/POs
Subsidies - Others
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Tax Refund
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Insurance Expenses

Labor and Wages
Advertising, jional and Marketing Expenses
Printing and Publication Expenses

Representation Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Rents - Building and Structures
Rents - Land
Rents - Motor Vehicles
Rents - Equipment
Rents - Living Quarters
Operating Lease
Rents - ICT Machinery and Equipment
Membership Dues and Contributions to Organizations
ICT Software Subscription
Data Center Service
Cloud Computing Service
Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription
Other Subscription Expenses
Donations
Legal Defense Expenses
Website Maintenance
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses

APITA
Land
Aquaculture Structures
Reforestation Projects
Other Land improvements
Sewer Systems
Water Supply Systems
Power Supply Systems
Communication Networks
Seaport Systems
Parks, Plazas and Monuments
Other Infrastructure Assets
Buildings
Hostels and Dormitories
Ground Water Monitoring Stations
Other Structures
Machinery
Office Equipment
Information & Communication Technology Equipme

UTLA

Agricultural and Forestry Equipment

50212990-01
50212990-89
50213010-00
50213020-01
50213020-02
50213020-99
50213030-03
50213030-04
50213030-05
50213030-06
50213030-09
50213030-99
50213040-01
50213040-06
50213040-99
50213050-01
50213050-02
50213050-03
50213050-04
50213050-05
50213050-07
50213050-08
50213050-09
50213050-11
50213050-12
50213050-13
50213050-14
§0213050-99
50213060-01
50213060-03
50213060-04
50213060-99
50213070-00
50213080-01
50213080-02
50213080-03
50213080-04
50213080-99
50213090-02
50213090-99
50213210-01
50213210-02
50213210-03
50213210-04
50213210-05
50213210-07
50213210-08
50213210-10
50213210-11
50213210-12
50213210-13
50213210-99
50213220-01
50213990-01
50213990-99
50214010-00
50214020-00
50214030-00
50214050-00
50214990-00
50215010-01
50215010-02
50215020-00
50215030-00
50216010-00
5029%010-00
50299020-00
50299030-00
50299040-00
50299050-01
50299050-02
50299050-03
50299050-04
50299050-05
50299050-06
50299050-08
50299060-00
50299070-01
50299070-02
50299070-03
50299070-04
50299070-99
50299080-00
50299210-00
50299990-01
50299990-99

50600000-00
50604010-01
50604020-01
50604020-02
50604020-99
50604030-03
50604030-04
50604030-05
50604030-06
50604030-07
50604030-09
50604030-99
50604040-01
50604040-06
50604040-07
50604040-99
50604050-01
50604050-02
50604050-03
50604050-04
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO

Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067

PARTICULARS

Marine and Fishery Equipment
Communications Equipment
Construction and Heavy Equipment
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment
Medical Equipment
Printing Equipment
Sports Equipment
Technical & Scientific Equipment
ICT Software
Other Machinery and Equipment
Motor Vehicles
Watercrafts
Other Transportation Equipment
Fumiture and Fixtures
Books
Work/Zoo Animals
Other Property, Plant and Equipment
Livestock
Trees, Plants and Crops
Aquaculture

Patents/Copyrights

Computer Software

Other Intangible Assets

FINANCIAL EXPENSES
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings
Commitment Fees
Other Financial Charges

Forestiand Management Project

EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES

Basic Salary - Civilian

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual
PERA - Civilian
Representation Allowance
Transportation Allowance
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian
Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Science and Technology under R.A. 8439
Laundry Allowance - Civilian
Laundry Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Science and Technology under R.A. 8439
Quarters Allowance - Civilian
Quarters Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Science and Technology under R.A. 8439
Productivity Incentive Allowance - Civilian
Honoraria - Civilian
Honoraria - Magna Carta Benefits for Science and
Technology under R.A. 8439
Hazard Pay
Hazard Pay - Magna Carta Benefits for Science
and Technology under R.A. 8439
Longevity Pay
Longevity Pay - Magna Carta Benefits for Science
and Technology under R.A. 8439
Overtime Pay
Year End Bonus - Civilian
Cash Gift - Civilian
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian
Allowance of Attomey's de Officio - Civilian
Collective Negotiation Agreement - Civilian
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian
Performance Based Bonus - Civilian
Anniversary Bonus - Civilian

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums
Pag-IBIG - Civilian
PhilHealth - Civilian
ECIP - Civilian

Provident/Welfare Fund Contributions
Pension Benefits - Civilian
Retirement Gratuity - Civilian
Terminal Leave Benefits- Civilian
Lump-sum for Creation of New Positions-Civilian
Lump-sum for Reclassification of Positions
Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment
Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian
Lump-sum for Personnel Services
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Meritorious Perfon
Loyalty Award - Civilian
Other Personnel Benefits

MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Travelling Expenses - Local
Travelling Expenses - Foreign
ICT Training Expenses
Training Expenses
Scholarship Grants/Expenses
ICT Office Supplies Expenses
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Non-Accountable Forms Expenses
Animal/Zoological Supplies Expenses
Drugs and Medicines Expenses
Medical, Dental and Lab y Supplies Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses
Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses
Machinery
Office Equipment
Information and Communications Technology Equifg
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Marine and Fishery Equipment
Communications Equipment

Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment

Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative
CODE TOTAL Ust)
a1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qt Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total

50604050-05
50604050-07
50604050-08
50604050-09
50604050-11
50604050-12
50604050-13
50604050-14
50604050-15
50604050-99
50604060-01
50604060-04
50604060-99
50604070-01
50604070-02
50604090-01
50604090-99
50605010-02
50605010-03
50605010-04
50606010-00
50606020-00
50606990-00

50300000-00
50301040-00
50301050-00
50301990-00

310205300002000

50100000-00
50101010-01
50101020-00
50102010-01
50102020-01
50102030-01
50102040-01

50102050-02
50102060-01
50102060-03
50102070-01
50102070-03

50102080-01
50102100-01

50102100-03
50102110-01
50102110-04
50102120-01
50102120-03

50102130-01
50102140-01
50102150-01
50102160-01
50102990-03
50102990-11
50102990-12
50102990-14
5010 38
50103010-00
50103020-01
50103030-01
50103040-01
50103050-00
50104010-01
50104020-01
50104030-01
50104990-01
50104990-03
50104990-06
50104990-07
50104990-09
50104990-10
50104990-11
50104990-15
99

50200000-00
50201010-00
50201020-00
50202010-01
50202010-02
50202020-00
50203010-01
50203010-02
50203020-00
50203030-00
50203040-00
50203070-00
50203080-00
50203090-00
50203100-00
50203110-01
50203210-01
50203210-02
50203210-03
50203210-04
50203210-05
50203210-07
50203210-08
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
COMPREHENSIVE
PARTICULARS . coDEE:J e RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Qi Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qt Q2 Q3 Q4 |Sub-Total
Medical Equipment 50203210-10 - - =
Printing Equipment 50203210-11 - - N
Sports Equipment 50203210-12 - = 5
Technical and Scientific Equipment 50203210-13 - - 2
Other Equipment 50203210-99 - = N
Fumiture and Fixture 50203220-01 - - s
Books 50203220-02 - - -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 - = =
Water Expenses 50204010-00 - - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 - - .
Gas/Heating Expenses 50204030-00 - - -
Other Utility Expenses 50204990-00 - > -
Postage and Courier Services 50205010-00 - - =
Mobile 50205020-01 - - -
Landline 50205020-02 -

Internet Subscription Expenses
Cable, Satellite, Telegraph, and Radio Expenses

Awards/Rewards Expenses 50206010-01 -
Rewards and Incentives 50206010-02 -
Prizes 50206020-00 -
ICT Survey Expenses 50207010-01 -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 -
ICT R h, ion & D 1t Expensg 50207020-01 -
R h, Exp ion & D« pment Expenses 50207020-02 -
Demolition and Relocation Expenses 50208010-00 -

Desilting, Drilling and Dredging Expenses
Confidential Expenses
Intelligence Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
Legal Services
Auditing Services
ICT Consultancy Services
Consultancy Services
Other Professional Services
Environment/Sanitary Services
Janitorial Services
Security Services
Other General Services - ICT Services
Other General Services
Repairs and Maintenance - Investment Property
Aquaculture Structures
Reforestation Projects
Other Land Improvements
Sewer Systems
Water Supply Systems
Power Supply Systems
Communication Networks
Parks, Plazas and Monuments
Other Infrastructure Assets
Buildings
Hostels and Dormitories
Other Structures
Machinery
Office Equipment
Information and Communication Technology Equip:
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Marine and Fishery Equipment
Communication Equipment
Construction and Heavy Equipment
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment
Medical Equipment
Printing Equipment
Sports Equipment
Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Machinery and Equipment
Motor Vehicles
Aircrafts & Aircrafts Ground Equipment
Watercrafts
Other Transportation Equipment
Repairs and Maintenance - Fumiture and Fixtures
Buildings and Other Structures
Machinery and Equipment
Transportation Equipment
ICT Machinery and Equipment
Other Leased Assets
Buildings
Other Leased Assets Improvements
Machinery
Office Equipment

Information and Communications Technology Equig

Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Marine and Fishery Equipment
Communications Equipment
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment
Medical Equipment
Printing Equipment
Sports Equipment
Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Machinery and Equipment
Fumiture and Fixture
Work/Zoo Animals
Other Property, Plant and Equipment
Subsidy to NGAs
Financial Assistance to NGAs
Financial A to Local Go!
Financial Assistance to NGOs/POs
Subsidies - Others
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Tax Refund
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Insurance Expenses
Labor and Wages
Advertising, Promotional and Marketing Expenses
Printing and Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Rents - Building and Structures
Rents - Land

1t Units

50205030-00 -
50205040-00 %

50208020-00 -
50210010-00 -
50210020-00 -
50210030-00 =
50211010-00 =
50211020-00 n
50211030-01 =
50211030-02 =
50211990-00 -
50212010-00 -
50212020-00 -
50212030-00 e
50212930-01 N
50212990-99 -
50213010-00 -
50213020-01 -
50213020-02 =
50213020-99 -
50213030-03 -
50213030-04 -
50213030-05 -
50213030-06 -
50213030-09 2
50213030-99 -
50213040-01 -
50213040-06 =
50213040-99 -
50213050-01 -
50213050-02 -
50213050-03 =
50213050-04 -
50213050-05 -
50213050-07 -
50213050-08 -
50213050-09 =
50213050-11 -
50213050-12 =
50213050-13 =
50213050-14 -
50213050-99 -
50213060-01 -
50213060-03 =
50213060-04 -
50213060-99 =
50213070-00 -
50213080-01 -
50213080-02 -
50213080-03 -
50213080-04 -
50213080-99 -
50213090-02 -
50213090-99 -
50213210-01 N
50213210-02 -
50213210-03 -
50213210-04 -
50213210-05 -
50213210-07 =
50213210-08 -
50213210-10 -
50213210-11 -
50213210-12 =
50213210-13 2
50213210-99 -
50213220-01 C
50213990-01 N
50213990-99 =
50214010-00 =
50214020-00 -
50214030-00 =
50214050-00 ~
50214990-00 £
50215010-01 -
50215010-02 8
50215020-00 =
50215030-00 -
50216010-00 &
50298010-00 =
50299020-00 -
50299030-00 =
50299040-00 -
50299050-01 =
50299050-02 =
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN

BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT

(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
'ARTICULARS COMPREHEN RELEASE RELEASE
P) CODE o SIVE FOR LATER (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qt Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
Rents - Motor Vehicles 50299050-03 - - #
Rents - Equipment 50293050-04 - - -
Rents - Living Quarters 50299050-05 - - -
Operating Lease 50299050-06 - - -
Rents - ICT Machinery and Equipment 50299050-08 - - -
Membership Dues and Contributions to Organizations 50299060-00 - - -
ICT Software Subscription 50299070-01 - - -
Data Center Service 50299070-02 - - -
Cloud Computing Service 50299070-03 - - -
Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription ﬁ 50299070-04 - - -
Other Subscription Expenses 50299070-99 - - -
Donations 50299080-00 - - -
Legal Defense Expenses 50299210-00 - - -
Website Maintenance 50299990-01 - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00
Land 50604010-01 - - -
Aquaculture Structures 50604020-01 - - -
Reforestation Projects 50604020-02 - - -
Other Land Improvements 50604020-99 - - -
Sewer Systems 50604030-03 - - -
Water Supply Systems 50604030-04 - - -
Power Supply Systems 50604030-05 - - 2
Communication Networks 50604030-08 - - -
Seaport Systems 50604030-07 - - -
Parks, Plazas and Monuments 50604030-09 - - -
Other Infrastructure Assets 50604030-99 - - -
Buildings 50604040-01 - - -
Hostels and Dormitories 50604040-06 - = -
Ground Water Monitoring Stations 50604040-07 - - -
Other Structures 50604040-99 - - -
Machinery 50604050-01 - - -
Office Equipment 50604050-02 - - -
Information & Communication Technology Equipmg  50604050-03 - - -
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment 50604050-04 - - -
Marine and Fishery Equipment 50604050-05 - - -
Communications Equipment 50604050-07 - - -
Construction and Heavy Equipment 50604050-08 - - -
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment 50604050-08 - - -
Medical Equipment 50604050-11 - - -
Printing Equipment 50604050-12 - - -
Sports Equipment 50604050-13 - - -
Technical & Scientific Equipment 50604050-14 - - -
ICT Software 50604050-15 - - -
Other Machinery and Equipment 50604050-99 - - -
Motor Vehicles 50604060-01 - - -
Watercrafts 50604060-04 - - -
Other Transportation Equipment 50604060-99 - - -
Fumniture and Fixtures 50604070-01 - - -
Books 50604070-02 - - -
Work/Zoo Animals 50604090-01 - - -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 50604090-99 - - -
Livestock 50605010-02 - - -
Trees, Plants and Crops 50605010-03 - - -
Aquaculture 50605010-04 - - =
Patents/Copyrights 50606010-00 - - -
Computer Software 50606020-00 - - -
Other Intangible Assets 50606990-00 - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 - - -
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - - -
Other Financial Charges 50301930-00 - - -
310205000000000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 16,860.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 16,860.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 16,860.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 16,860.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 16,860.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 4,215.00 | 16,880.00 - - - - -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 4,530.00 258.00 | 2,136.00 258.00 | 1,878.00 4,530.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 1,032.00 258.00 258.00 258.00 258.00 1,032.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 1,032.00 258.00 258.00 258.00 258.00 1,032.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 258.00 - 258.00 - - 258.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 258.00 - 258.00 - - 258.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 1,405.00 - - - 1,405.00 1,405.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 1,405.00 - - - 1,405.00 1,405.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 215.00 - 215.00 - - 215.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 215.00 - 215.00 - - 215.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 1,405.00 - 1,405.00 - - 1,405.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 1,405.00 - 1,405.00 - - 1,405.00 - - - - -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 215.00 - - - 215.00 215.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 215.00 - - - 215.00 215.00 - - - - -
Py | Benefit Contributi 50103000-00 2,506.00 120.00 121.00 121.00 121.00 483.00 | 505.00 | 506.00 | 506.00 | 506.00 | 2,023.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 2,023.00 - - - - - 505.00 | 506.00 | 506.00 | 506.00 | 2,023.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 52.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 52.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 52.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 52.00 - - - " -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 379.00 94.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 379.00 % = > 5 X
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 379.00 94.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 379.00 - = = - 5
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 52.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 52.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 52.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 52.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 42.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.00 42.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 42.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.00 42.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 42.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.00 42.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 23,938.00 | 4,603.00 | 6,482.00 | 4,605.00 | 6,225.00 | 21,915.00 | 505.00 | 506.00 | 506.00 | 506.00 | 2,023.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 249.00 61.00 62.00 63.00 63.00 249.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 249.00 61.00 62.00 63.00 63.00 249.00 - - - - -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 230.00 56.00 56.00 59.00 59.00 230.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 110.00 27.00 27.00 28.00 28.00 110.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 110.00 27.00 27.00 28.00 28.00 110.00 - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 110.00 27.00 27.00 28.00 28.00 110.00 - - - - -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Professional Services 50211000-00 3,430.00 855.00 857.00 854.00 864.00 3,430.00 - - - - -
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)
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Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
UACS OBJECT
PARTICULARS CODE S COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Qi Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qt Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 3,430.00 855.00 857.00 854.00 864.00 3,430.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance 50213000-00 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 50213020-00 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50213020-02 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299000-00 60.00 16.00 17.00 14.00 13.00 60.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 60.00 16.00 17.00 14.00 13.00 60.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 60.00 16.00 17.00 14.00 13.00 60.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 5,797.00 | 1,445.00 | 1,449.00 | 1,447.00 | 1,456.00 5,797.00 - - - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00
Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 50604000-00 17,955.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 5,376.00 | 17,955.00 - - - - -
Land Improvements Outlay 50604020-00 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 2,592.00 | 15,171.00 - - = - -
Reforestation Projects 50604020-02 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 2,592.00 | 15,171.00 - - - - -
Buildings and Other Structures Outlay 50604040-00 2,784.00 - - - 2,784.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
Other Structures 50604040-99 2,784.00 - - - 2,784.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAYS 17,955.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 5,376.00 | 17,955.00 - - - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
TOTAL 47,690.00 | 8,151.00 | 14,202.00 | 10,257.00 | 13,057.00 | 45,667.00 | 505.00 | 506.00 | 506.00 | 506.00 | 2,023.00
TOTAL - NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVA 310200000000000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 26,803.00 | 6,700.00 | 6,701.00 | 6,701.00 | 6,701.00 | 26,803.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 26,803.00 | 6,700.00 | 6,701.00 | 6,701.00 | 6,701.00 | 26,803.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 26,803.00 | 6,700.00| 6,701.00 | 6,701.00 | 6,701.00 | 26,803.00 - - - - -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 7,146.00 402.00 | 3,372.00 402.00 | 2,970.00 7,146.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 1,608.00 402.00 402.00 402.00 402.00 1,608.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 1,608.00 402.00 402.00 402.00 402.00 1,608.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 402.00 - 402.00 - - 402.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 402.00 - 402.00 - - 402.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 2,233.00 - - - 2,233.00 2,233.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 2,233.00 - - - 2,233.00 2,233.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 335.00 - 335.00 - - 335.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 335.00 - 335.00 - - 335.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 2,233.00 - 2,233.00 - - 2,233.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 2,233.00 - 2,233.00 - - 2,233.00 - - - - -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 335.00 - - - 335.00 335.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 335.00 - - - 335.00 335.00 - - - - -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 3,981.00 187.00 192.00 193.00 193.00 765.00 | 803.00 | 805.00 | 804.00 | 804.00 | 3,216.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 3,216.00 - - - - - 803.00 ( 805.00| 804.00 | 804.00 (3,216.00
Pag-I1BIG Contributions 50103020-00 81.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 21.00 81.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 81.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 21.00 81.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 603.00 149.00 152.00 151.00 151.00 603.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 603.00 149.00 152.00 151.00 151.00 603.00 - - - - -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 81.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 21.00 81.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 81.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 21.00 81.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 67.00 15.00 16.00 18.00 18.00 67.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 67.00 15.00 16.00 18.00 18.00 67.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 67.00 15.00 16.00 18.00 18.00 67.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 37,997.00 | 7,304.00 | 10,281.00 | 7,314.00 | 9,882.00 | 34,781.00 | 803.00 | 805.00 | 804.00 | 804.00 | 3,216.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 3,701.00 520.00 | 1,161.00 | 1,117.00 903.00 3,701.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 3,701.00 520.00 | 1,161.00| 1,117.00 903.00 3,701.00 - - - - -
Training and Scholarship Expenses 50202000-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-02 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 530.00 126.00 138.00 133.00 133.00 530.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 185.00 44.00 49.00 46.00 48.00 185.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 185.00 44.00 49.00 48.00 486.00 185.00 - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 225.00 54.00 59.00 56.00 56.00 225.00 - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenseg 50203210-00 30.00 6.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equif 50203210-03 30.00 6.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 90.00 22.00 22.00 23.00 23.00 90.00 - - - - -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 115.00 25.00 32.00 29.00 29.00 115.00 - - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 30.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 85.00 18.00 25.00 21.00 21.00 85.00 - - - - -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 115.00 24.00 35.00 28.00 28.00 115.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 110.00 24.00 30.00 28.00 28.00 110.00 - - - - -
Mobile 50205020-01 45.00 9.00 14.00 11.00 11.00 45.00 - - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 65.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 17.00 65.00 - - - - -
Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 5.00 - 5.00 - - 5.00 - - - - -
Survey, , Expl and D« Expe 50207000-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Professional Services 50211000-00 4,396.00 | 1,096.00 | 1,098.00 | 1,096.00 | 1,106.00 4,396.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 4,396.00 | 1,096.00 | 1,098.00 | 1,096.00 | 1,106.00 4,396.00 - - - - -
General Services 50212000-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-99 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance 50213000-00 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 50213020-00 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50213020-02 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299000-00 90.00 21.00 27.00 24.00 18.00 90.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 90.00 21.00 27.00 24.00 18.00 90.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 90.00 21.00 27.00 24.00 18.00 90.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 11,385.00 | 2,296.00 | 3,350.00 | 3,037.00 | 2,702.00 | 11,385.00 - - - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00
Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 50604000-00 17,955.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 5,376.00 | 17,955.00 - - - - -
Land Improvements Outlay 50604020-00 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 2,592.00 | 15,171.00 - - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50604020-02 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 2,582.00 | 15,171.00 - - - - -
Buildings and Other Structures Outlay 50604040-00 2,784.00 - - - 2,784.00 ,784.00 - - - - -
Other Structures 50604040-99 2,784.00 - - - 2,784.00 ,784.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAYS 17,955.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 ,376.00 | 17,955.00 - - - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
TOTAL 67,337.00 | 11,703.00 | 19,902.00 | 14,556.00 | 17,960.00 | 64,121.00 803.00 805.00 804.00 804.00 | 3,216.00
TOTAL - NATURAL RESOURCES SUSTAINABLY 310000000000000
MANAGED
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00




BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
PARTICULARS UACS OBJECT COMPREHENSIVE
CODE SOEAE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 36,068.00 | 9,016.00 | 9,018.00 | 9,017.00 [ 9,017.00 | 36,068.00 - - - - -
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 36,068.00 | 9,016.00 | 9,018.00 | 9,017.00 | 9,017.00 | 36,068.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 36,088.00 | 9,016.00 | 9,018.00 | 9,017.00| 9,017.00 | 36,068.00 - - - -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 10,650.00 696.00 | 4,977.00 696.00 | 4,281.00 | 10,650.00 - - z = =
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 2,784.00 696.00 696.00 696.00 696.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 2,784.00 696.00 696.00 696.00 696.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 696.00 - 696.00 - - 696.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 696.00 - 696.00 - = 696.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 3,005.00 - - - 3,005.00 3,005.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 3,005.00 - - - 3,005.00 3,005.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 580.00 - 580.00 - - 580.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 580.00 - 580.00 - - 580.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 3,005.00 - 3,005.00 - - 3,005.00 - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 3,005.00 - 3,005.00 - - 3,005.00 - - - - -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 580.00 - - - 580.00 580.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 580.00 - - - 580.00 580.00 - - - - -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 5,419.00 267.00 274.00 275.00 275.00 1,091.00 | 1,081.00 | 1,083.00 | 1,082.00 | 1,082.00 | 4,328.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 4,328.00 - - - - - 1,081.00 | 1,083.00 | 1,082.00 | 1,082.00 | 4,328.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 140.00 33.00 35.00 36.00 36.00 140.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 140.00 33.00 35.00 36.00 36.00 140.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 811.00 201.00 204.00 203.00 203.00 811.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 811.00 201.00 204.00 203.00 203.00 811.00 - - - - -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 140.00 33.00 35.00 36.00 36.00 140.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 140.00 33.00 35.00 36.00 36.00 140.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 90.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 24.00 $0.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 90.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 24.00 90.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 90.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 24.00 90.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 52,227.00 | 9,999.00 | 14,291.00 | 10,012.00 | 13,597.00 | 47,899.00 | 1,081.00 | 1,083.00 1,082.00 | 1,082.00 | 4,328.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 10,691.00 | 1,301.00 | 4,047.00 | 2,372.00 | 2,971.00 | 10,691.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 10,691.00 | 1,301.00 | 4,047.00 | 2,372.00 | 2,971.00 | 10,691.00 - - - - -
Training and Scholarship Expenses 50202000-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-02 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 1,749.00 442.00 439.00 434.00 434.00 1,749.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 695.00 179.00 174.00 171.00 171.00 695.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 695.00 179.00 174.00 171.00 171.00 695.00 - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 730.00 184.00 184.00 181.00 181.00 730.00 - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expense 50203210-00 234.00 5§7.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 234.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equig 50203210-03 30.00 6.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Technical and Scientific Equipment 50203210-13 204.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 204.00 - - - -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 90.00 22.00 22.00 23.00 23.00 90.00 - - - -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 415.00 100.00 107.00 104.00 104.00 415.00 - - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 230.00 57.00 57.00 58.00 58.00 230.00 - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 185.00 43.00 50.00 46.00 48.00 185.00 - - - - -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 225.00 59.00 60.00 53.00 53.00 225.00 - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 220.00 59.00 55.00 53.00 53.00 220.00 - - - - -
Mobile 50205020-01 45.00 9.00 14.00 11.00 11.00 45.00 - - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 175.00 50.00 41.00 42.00 42.00 175.00 - - - - -
Intemet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 5.00 - 5.00 - - 5.00 - - - - -
Survey, Research, Exploration and Development Expe 50207000-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Professional Services 50211000-00 5,575.00 | 1,390.00 | 1,393.00 | 1,391.00 | 1,401.00 5,575.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 5,575.00 | 1,390.00 | 1,393.00 | 1,391.00 [ 1,401.00 5,575.00 - - - - -
General Services 50212000-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-99 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance 50213000-00 | 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 50213020-00 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50213020-02 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50292000-00 205.00 61.00 52.00 49.00 43.00 205.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 205.00 61.00 52.00 48.00 43.00 205.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 205.00 61.00 52.00 49.00 43.00 205.00 - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 21,298.00 | 3,837.00 | 6,957.00 | 5,013.00 | 5491.00 | 21,298.00 - - - - -
CAPITAL QUTLAYS 50600000-00
Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 50604000-00 17,955.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 ,376.00 | 17,955.00 - - - - -
Land Improvements Outlay 50604020-00 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 2592.00 | 15,171.00 - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50604020-02 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 ,592.00 | 15,171.00 - - - -
Buildings and Other Structures Outlay 50604040-00 2,784.00 - - - ,784.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
Other Structures 50604040-99 2,784.00 - - - ,784.00 2,784.00 - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAYS 17,955.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 5,376.00 | 17,955.00 - - - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
TOTAL 91,480.00 | 15,939.00 | 27,519.00 | 19,230.00 | 24,464.00 | 87,152.00 | 1,081.00 | 1,083.00 | 1,082.00 | 1,082.00 | 4,328.00
003 ADAPTIVE CAPACITIES OF HUMAN COMMUNITIES 320000000000000
° AND NATURAL SYSTEMS IMPROVED
- ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURALRESOURCES | )210000000000
Natural Resources Assessment 320300100001000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
CAPITAL LAYS 50600000-00
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
Bank Charges-Loans/Borrowings 50301040-00 = ~ =
Commitment Fees 50301050-00 - 5 =
Other Financial Charges 50301990-00 - - =
TOTAL, OPERATIONS 300000000000000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 36,068.00 | 9,016.00 | 9,018.00 | 9,017.00 | 9,017.00 | 36,068.00 7 - 2 = =
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 36,068.00 | 9,016.00 | 9,018.00 | 9,017.00 | 9,017.00 | 36,068.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 36,068.00 | 9,016.00 | 9,018.00 | 9,017.00 | 9,017.00 | 36,068.00 - - - - -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 10,650.00 696.00 | 4,977.00 696.00 | 4,281.00 | 10,650.00 - - - S -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 2,784.00 696.00 696.00 696.00 696.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
PARTICULARS s SN COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Qt Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 2,784.00 696.00 696.00 696.00 696.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 696.00 - 696.00 - - 696.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 696.00 - 696.00 - - 696.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 3,005.00 - - - 3,005.00 3,005.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 3,005.00 - - - 3,005.00 3,005.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 580.00 - 580.00 - - 580.00 - - - - <
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 580.00 - 580.00 - - 580.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 3,005.00 - 3,005.00 - - 3,005.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 3,005.00 - 3,005.00 - - 3,005.00 - - - - -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 580.00 - - - 580.00 580.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 580.00 - - - 580.00 580.00 - - - - -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 5,419.00 267.00 274.00 275.00 275.00 1,091.00 | 1,081.00 | 1,083.00 | 1,082.00 | 1,082.00 | 4,328.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 4,328.00 - - - - - 1,081.00 | 1,083.00 | 1,082.00 | 1,082.00 | 4,328.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 140.00 33.00 35.00 36.00 36.00 140.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 140.00 33.00 35.00 36.00 36.00 140.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 811.00 201.00 204.00 203.00 203.00 811.00 - - - - -
PhilHeaith - Civitian 50103030-01 811.00 201.00 204.00 203.00 203.00 811.00 - - - - -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 140.00 33.00 35.00 36.00 36.00 140.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 140.00 33.00 35.00 36.00 36.00 140.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 $0.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 24.00 90.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 90.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 24.00 90.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 90.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 24.00 90.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 52,227.00 | 9,999.00 | 14,291.00 | 10,012.00 | 13,597.00 | 47,899.00 | 1,081.00 | 1,083.00 | 1,082.00 | 1,082.00 | 4,328.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 10,691.00 | 1,301.00 | 4,047.00 | 2,372.00 | 2,971.00 | 10,691.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 10,691.00 | 1,301.00 | 4,047.00 | 2,372.00 | 2,971.00 | 10,691.00 - - - - -
Training and Scholarship Expenses 50202000-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-02 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
and M 50203000-00 1,749.00 442.00 439.00 434.00 434.00 1,749.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 695.00 179.00 174.00 171.00 171.00 695.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 695.00 179.00 174.00 171.00 171.00 695.00 - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 730.00 184.00 184.00 181.00 181.00 730.00 - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expensey ~ 50203210-00 234.00 57.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 234.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equif 50203210-03 30.00 6.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 30.00 - - - - -
Technical and Scientific Equipment 50203210-13 204.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 204.00 - - - - -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 90.00 22.00 22.00 23.00 23.00 90.00 - - - - -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 415.00 100.00 107.00 104.00 104.00 415.00 - - - - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 230.00 57.00 57.00 58.00 58.00 230.00 - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 185.00 43.00 50.00 46.00 46.00 185.00 - - - - -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 225.00 59.00 60.00 53.00 53.00 225.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 220.00 59.00 55.00 53.00 53.00 220.00 - - - - -
Mobile 50205020-01 45.00 9.00 14.00 11.00 11.00 45.00 - - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 175.00 50.00 41.00 42.00 42.00 175.00 - - - - -
Intemet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 5.00 - 5.00 - - 5.00 - - - - -
Survey, Research, Expl and Devel Expe 50207000-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Professional Services 50211000-00 5,575.00 | 1,390.00 | 1,393.00 | 1,391.00 | 1,401.00 5,575.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 5,575.00 | 1,390.00 | 1,393.00| 1,391.00| 1,401.00 5,575.00 - - - - -
General Services 50212000-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-00 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-99 100.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance 50213000-00 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 50213020-00 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50213020-02 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Other M. and Op: ing E: 50299000-00 205.00 61.00 52.00 49.00 43.00 205.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 205.00 61.00 52.00 49.00 43.00 205.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 205.00 61.00 52.00 49.00 43.00 205.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 21,298.00 | 3,837.00 | 6,957.00 | 5,013.00 | 5,491.00 | 21,298.00 - - - - -
CAPITAL QUTLAYS 50600000-00
Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 50604000-00 17,955.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 5,376.00 | 17,955.00 - - - - -
Land Improvements Outlay 50604020-00 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 2,592.00 | 15,171.00 - - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50604020-02 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 2,592.00 5,171.00 - - - - -
Buildings and Other Structures Outlay 50604040-00 ,784.00 - - - ,784.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
Other Structures 50604040-99 2,784.00 - - - ,784.00 ,784.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAYS 17,955.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 ,376.00 | 17,955.00 - - - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
TOTAL 91,480.00 | 15,939.00 | 27,519.00 | 19,230.00 | 24,464.00 | 87,152.00 | 1,081.00 | 1,083.00 | 1,082.00 | 1,082.00 | 4,328.00
SUMMARY
101 101/ 104 102
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVICES 50100000-00
Salaries and Wages 50101000-00 71,217.00 | 17,802.00 | 17,806.00 | 17,804.00 | 17,805.00 | 71,217.00 - - - & &
Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010-00 71,217.00 | 17,802.00 | 17,806.00 | 17,804.00 | 17,805.00 | 71,217.00 - - - - -
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 71,217.00 | 17,802.00 | 17,806.00 | 17,804.00 | 17,805.00 | 71,217.00 - - - - -
Other Compensation 50102000-00 21,632.00 | 1,508.00 | 10,007.00 | 1,508.00 | 8,609.00 | 21,632.00 - - - - -
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 50102010-00 5,592.00 | 1,398.00 | 1,398.00 | 1,398.00 | 1,398.00 5,592.00 - - ». - -
PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 5592.00 | 1,398.00 | 1,398.00 | 1,398.00 | 1,398.00 5,592.00 - - - - -
Representation Allowance 50102020-00 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 - - - - -
Representation Allowance 50102020-01 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 - - - - -
Transportation Allowance 50102030-00 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 - - - - -
Transportation Allowance 50102030-01 222.00 55.00 56.00 55.00 56.00 222.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniforms Allowance 50102040-00 1,398.00 - 1,398.00 - - 1,398.00 - - - - -
Clothing/Uniform - Civilian 50102040-01 1,398.00 - 1,398.00 - - 1,398.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus 50102140-00 5,934.00 - - - 5,934.00 5,934.00 - - - - -
Year End Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 5,934.00 - - - 5,934.00 5,934.00 - - - - -
Cash Gift 50102150-00 1,165.00 - 1,165.00 - = 1,165.00 = = = = =
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 1,165.00 - 1,165.00 - - 1,165.00 2 - - s P
Mid Year Bonus 50102160-00 5,934.00 - 5,934.00 - - 5,934.00 - - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 5,934.00 - 5,934.00 - - 5,934.00 - - - - -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990-00 1,165.00 - - - 1,165.00 1,165.00 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 1,165.00 - - - 1,165.00 1,165.00 - - - - -
Personnel Benefit Contributions 50103000-00 10,699.00 529.00 542.00 541.00 541.00 2,153.00 | 2,135.00 | 2,139.00 | 2,136.00 | 2,136.00 | 8,546.00
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 8,546.00 - - - - - 2,135.00 | 2,139.00 | 2,136.00 | 2,136.00 | 8,546.00
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020-00 280.00 67.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 280.00 - - - - -
Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 280.00 87.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 280.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030-00 1,593.00 395.00 400.00 399.00 399.00 1,593.00 - - - - -
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 1,593.00 395.00 400.00 399.00 399.00 1,583.00 - - - - -
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040-00 280.00 67.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 280.00 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 280.00 67.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 280.00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000-00 178.00 41.00 45.00 46.00 46.00 178.00 - - - - -
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BF 200: FINANCIAL PLAN
BY FUNCTION/ACTIVITY/PROJECT
(In Thousand Pesos)

Department : ENVIRONMENTAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (OSEC)
Operating Unit : PENRO NORTH COTABATO
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 001 0500067
Budget Year Obligation Program
PARTICULARS o = COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE FOR LATER RELEASE (Negative List)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Sub-Total Qf Q2 Q3 Q4  |Sub-Total
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990-00 178.00 41.00 45.00 46.00 46.00 178.00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 178.00 41.00 45.00 46.00 46.00 178.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, PERSONNEL SERVICES 103,726.00 | 19,880.00 | 28,400.00 | 19,899.00 | 27,001.00 | 95,180.00 | 2,135.00 | 2,139.00 | 2,136.00 | 2,136.00 8,546.00
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 50200000-00
Traveling Expenses 50201000-00 18,516.00 | 3,349.00 | 5941.00 | 4,272.00 | 4,954.00 | 18,516.00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 18,516.00 | 3,349.00 | 5941.00 | 4,272.00 | 4,954.00 | 18,516.00 - - - - -
Training and Scholarship Expenses 50202000-00 120.00 16.00 16.00 69.00 19.00 120.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-00 120.00 16.00 16.00 69.00 19.00 120.00 - - - - -
Training Expenses 50202010-02 120.00 16.00 16.00 69.00 19.00 120.00 - - - - -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000-00 2,704.00 644.00 646.00 769.00 645.00 2,704.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 1,035.00 237.00 232.00 333.00 233.00 1,035.00 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-02 1,035.00 237.00 232.00 333.00 233.00 1,035.00 - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 1,120.00 280.00 282.00 281.00 277.00 1,120.00 - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenseg ~ 50203210-00 279.00 66.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 279.00 - - - - -
Information and Communications Technology Equig 50203210-03 75.00 15.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 75.00 - - - - -
Technical and Scientific Equipment 50203210-13 204.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 204.00 - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Fumiture, Fixtures and Books Exper] ~ 50203220-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Furniture and Fixture 50203220-01 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 260.00 59.00 59.00 81.00 61.00 260.00 - - - - -
Utility Expenses 50204000-00 1,000.00 240.00 248.00 266.00 246.00 | 1,000.00 5 - . - -
Water Expenses 50204010-00 490.00 119.00 119.00 131.00 121.00 490.00 - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 510.00 121.00 129.00 135.00 125.00 510.00 - - - - -
Communication Expenses 50205000-00 347.00 85.00 91.00 87.00 84.00 347.00 - - - - -
Postage and Courier Services 50205010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Telephone Expenses 50205020-00 270.00 70.00 66.00 67.00 67.00 270.00 - - - - -
Mobile 50205020-01 55.00 11.00 16.00 14.00 14.00 55.00 - - - - -
Landline 50205020-02 215.00 59.00 50.00 53.00 53.00 215.00 - - - - -
Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 65.00 13.00 21.00 17.00 14.00 65.00 - - - - -
Cable, Satellite, Telegraph, and Radio Expenses 50205040-00 2.00 - 2.00 - - 2.00 - - - - -
Survey, Research, Exp and D« Expe! 50207000-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Survey Expenses 50207010-00 500.00 - 375.00 125.00 - 500.00 - - - - -
Professional Services 50211000-00 6,771.00 | 1,673.00 | 1,676.00 | 1,729.00 | 1,693.00 6,771.00 - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990-00 6,771.00 | 1,673.00 | 1,676.00 | 1,729.00 | 1,693.00 6,771.00 - - - - -
General Services 50212000-00 300.00 74.00 74.00 76.00 76.00 300.00 - - - - -
Janitorial Services 50212020-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Security Services 50212030-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-00 200.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 200.00 - - - - -
Other General Services 50212990-99 200.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 200.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance 50213000-00 1,928.00 479.00 480.00 487.00 482.00 1,928.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 50213020-00 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50213020-02 1,828.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 457.00 1,828.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structy 50213040-00 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Other Structures 50213040-99 50.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 13.00 50.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 50213050-00 25.00 6.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 25.00 - - - - -
Information and Communication Technology Equip 50213050-03 25.00 8.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 25.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 50213060-00 15.00 2.00 2.00 8.00 3.00 15.00 - - - - -
Motor Vehicles 50213060-01 5.00 - - 5.00 - 5.00 - - - - -
Other Transportation Equipment 50213060-99 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - Fumiture and Fixtures 50213070-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 50215000-00 275.00 68.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 275.00 - - - - -
Insurance Expenses 50215030-00 275.00 68.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 275.00 - - - - -
Labor and Wages 50216000-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Labor and Wages 50216010-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299000-00 305.00 80.00 73.00 88.00 64.00 305.00 - - - - -
Transportation and Delivery Expenses 50299040-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Rent/Lease Expenses 50299050-00 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Rents - Equipment 50299050-04 10.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 10.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 285.00 76.00 69.00 82.00 58.00 285.00 - - - - -
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-99 285.00 76.00 69.00 82.00 58.00 285.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, MOOE 32,776.00 | 6,710.00 | 9,691.00 | 8,040.00 | 8,335.00 | 32,776.00 - - - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 50600000-00
Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 50604000-00 17,955.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 5,376.00 | 17,955.00 - - - = %
Land Iimprovements Outlay 50604020-00 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 2,592.00 | 15,171.00 - - - - -
Reforestation Projects 50604020-02 15,171.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 | 2,592.00 5,171.00 - - - - -
Buildings and Other Structures Outlay 50604040-00 2,784.00 - - - 2,784.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
Other Structures 50604040-99 2,784.00 - - - 2,784.00 2,784.00 - - - - -
SUB-TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAYS 17,955.00 | 2,103.00 | 6,271.00 | 4,205.00 ,376.00 | 17,955.00 - - - - -
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 50300000-00
TOTAL 154,457.00 | 28,693.00 | 44,362.00 | 32,144.00 | 40,712.00 | 145,911.00 | 2,135.00 | 2,139.00 | 2,136.00 | 2,136.00 | 8,546.00
Prepared by: Certified by: Recommending Approval
NOVA AMOR C. JASMIN, GP, NOV Y BADJURY H. MUSTAPHA
Budget Officer Il nt Il Chief, MS| Chief, TSD
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